2016-2017 Town Road Discretionary Improvement Program (TRID) Projects
42 Projects Selected - Allocation: $12,982,720.76

Approved TRID
Total Estimated TRID Funds Funds - (48.63% of
County Municipality Location Improvement Type Project Cost Requested requested)

Adams Rome Archer Avenue Reconstruction $748,000.00 $374,000.00 $363,817.64
Bayfield Barksdale Ondossagon Road Pavement Replacement $1,998,100.00 $999,050.00 $971,850.29
Brown Ledgeview Dollar Road Reconditioning $215,000.00 $107,500.00 $104,573.25
Burnett LaFollette Malone Road Pavement Replacement $233,000.00 $116,500.00 $113,328.22
Chippewa Wheaton 30th Avenue/40th Street Reconstruction $688,000.00 $344,000.00 $334,634.40
Columbia Wyocena Patchin Road Reconditioning $614,889.06 $307,444.53 $299,074.18
Dane Albion Albion Road Pavement Replacement $939,071.14 $469,535.57 $456,752.20
Dane Cross Plains Stagecoach Road Reconstruction $2,781,400.00 $1,390,700.00 $1,352,837.40
Door Nasewaupee Sand Bay Road Pavement Replacement $272,000.00 $136,000.00 $132,297.32
Dunn Rock Creek 150th Avenue Resurfacing $165,000.00 $82,500.00 $80,253.89
Grant Glen Haven Ramsey Road Reconstruction $300,000.00 $150,000.00 $145,916.16
Green Lake Princeton Swamp Road Reconstruction $410,000.00 $205,000.00 $199,418.76
Jefferson Oakland Ripley Road Pavement Replacement $1,622,000.00 $811,000.00 $788,920.06
Kewaunee Franklin Bolt Road Reconditioning $330,000.00 $165,000.00 $160,507.78
LaCrosse Shelby North Chipmunk Road Pavement Replacement $315,000.00 $157,500.00 $153,211.97
Langlade Antigo East 8th Avenue Structure $159,000.00 $79,500.00 $77,335.57
Lincoln Schley Heineman Road Reconstruction $1,250,000.00 $625,000.00 $607,984.02
Marathon Mosinee Moon Road/Rangeline Road Pavement Replacement $467,000.00 $233,000.00 $227,142.83
Marinette Middle Inlet Moonshine Hill Road Pavement Replacement $205,000.00 $102,500.00 $99,709.38
Marinette Lake Ferndale Road Reconstruction $302,491.25 $151,245.62 $147,127.88
Oneida Woodboro Washburn Lake Road Pavement Replacement $235,000.00 $117,500.00 $114,300.99
Outagamie Freedom Vanden Bosch Road Reconstruction $317,500.00 $157,500.00 $154,427.94
Outagamie Greenville Julius Drive Reconstruction $768,259.86 $384,129.93 $373,671.77
Pepin Albany Albany Y Reconstruction $120,000.00 $60,000.00 $58,366.47
Pierce Ellsworth 710th Street Reconditioning $628,000.00 $314,000.00 $305,451.17
Pierce Rock EIm 170th Street/530th Avenue Reconditioning $491,000.00 $245,500.00 $238,816.12
Portage Hull North 2nd Drive Reconditioning $2,514,000.00 $1,257,000.00 $1,222,777.46




Approved TRID

Total Estimated TRID Funds Funds - (48.63% of
County Municipality Location Improvement Type Project Cost Requested requested)
West Central Avenue,

Price Fifield Old 13 Road, EIm Street, Reconditioning
Ash Street, Cherry Street $600,000.00 $300,000.00 $291,832.33
Racine Norway Britton Road Reconstruction $385,500.00 $192,750.00 $187,502.27
Rock Center Roherty Road Structure $223,000.00 $111,500.00 $108,464.35
Sauk Spring Green Mercer Road Reconstruction $663,862.25 $331,931.12 $322,894.11
Sawyer Radisson Blueberry Avenue Structure $400,000.00 $200,000.00 $194,554.89
Sheboygan Sherman and Scott Abbott Drive Pavement Replacement $1,490,127.00 $745,063.50 $724,778.72
St. Croix Troy Glover Road Reconstruction $761,700.00 $373,233.00 $370,481.14
Trempealeau [Chimney Rock Kolve Valley Road Reconditioning $206,000.00 $103,000.00 $100,195.77
Walworth Sharon Shadys Road Reconditioning $445,800.00 $222,900.00 $216,831.42
Washburn Beaver Brook Boot Lake Drive Reconditioning $440,000.00 $220,000.00 $214,010.37
Washburn Sarona School House Road Reconditioning $498,000.00 $249,000.00 $242,220.83
Washington Trenton Trading Post Trail Reconditioning $362,000.00 $181,000.00 $176,072.17
Waupaca Lebanon Tank Road Reconditioning $337,450.00 $168,725.00 $164,131.37
Waushara Oasis 9th Avenue Reconstruction $175,000.00 $87,500.00 $85,117.76
Wood Port Edwards Lynn Hill Road Reconstruction $615,000.00 $307,500.00 $299,128.14
Totals $26,692,150.56 $13,336,708.27 $12,982,720.76




	TRID

